1/8
B1
Wafer
B3
Lug
B4
U-section
Product features

PN16 3 3
ANSI cl.150 A
Type code
 Body type
B1 Wafer DN 32-600
B3 LUG body DN 32-400
B4 U-section body DN 400-900
 Nominal diameter 0032-0900 mm
 Working pressure
1 6 bar DN 350-900
2 10 bar DN 200-300 with all,
DN 350-600 with 3LT/4LT/4T0 discs
3 16 bar DN 32-150, DN 200-300 with disc 4W0/4WT
 Flange connection ** PN10/16/ANSI B16.5 cl150 see table below; others on request
 Body
2BE Ductile iron EN-JS 1025 / EN-GJS-400-18LT / ≈ ASTM A395 60-40-18, Epoxy coated
80 µm
4B0 Stainless steel 1.4409 / ≈ ASTM CF3M DN 32-400
 Disc-shaft, one piece
4G0
Stainless steel 1.4408 / ≈ ASTM CF8M DN 32-300
Stainless steel 1.4404 / ≈ AISI 316L DN 350-500, DN 600 - 900 o.r.
4GP
Stainless steel 1.4408 / ≈ ASTM CF8M polished Ra < 0,8 DN 32-300
Stainless steel 1.4404 / ≈ AISI 316L polished Ra < 0,8 DN 350-500, DN 600 o.r.
4GJ Stainless steel  1.4435 / ≈ AISI 316L, Ferrite < 0.1%, e-polished Ra < 0,4 DN 32-300
4GT
Stainless steel 1.4408 PFA overmoulded DN 32-300
Stainless steel 1.4301 PFA overmoulded, shaft stainless steel 1.4404 DN 350-900, on request
4W0 Duplex 1.4469 / ≈ ASTM A 890 grade 5A DN 32-300, 16 bar
4WT Duplex 1.4469 / ≈ ASTM A 890 grade 5A PFA overmoulded DN 32-300, 16 bar, DN 350, 10 bar
4T0 Duplex 1.4462 DN 350-600, 10 bar
4LT Stainless steel 1.4542 PFA overmoulded DN 350-600, 10 bar, DN 700 - 900, 6 bar
3LT Disc carbon steel 1.0577 PFA overmoulded, shaft stainless steel 1.4542     DN 350-600, 10 bar, DN 700 - 900, 6 bar
3TT Disc carbon steel PFA overmoulded, shaft stainless steel 1.4462 DN 350-400, 10 bar
**A PFA antistatic (black, no FDA and (EU) No. 10/2011 compliance)
7H0 Hastelloy 2.4819 / ≈ Hastelloy C276 DN 50-300 (others on request)
7T0 Titanium 3.7035, Grade 2 (on request)
 Liner
T* PTFE (* for elastomer backliner)
T*V ULTRAFLON®  (UF) for vacuum, chlorine or high temperature applications
T*A PTFE antistatic (black, with FDA and (EU) No. 10/2011 compliance)
T*VA ULTRAFLON® antistatic (black, with FDA and (EU) No. 10/2011 compliance)
U* Ultralene (UHMWPE) for abrasive applications, max. 80 °C (EN 12266-1 leakage rate B) DN 80, 100, 150, 200
 * Elastomer backliner
S MVQ, max. 200 °C
E EPDM, max. 130 °C
V FPM, max. 160 °C DN 200-300 max. 10 bar
DN 350-900 max. 6 bar
 Special execution
LF 도장(페인트) 접착 방해 물질 없음 .
HP 밸브는 클린룸에서 세척, 조립, 테스트 및 포장됩니다. (미국 연방 표준 209E, 클래스 10,000, ISO 클래스 7(ISO 14644-1))
112/246 ATEX / IECEx: 해당 문서 참조: 폭발 위험이 있는 환경에서 사용하기 위한 InterApp 버터플라이 밸브
180 비산 배출 표준 EN ISO 15848-1
요청 시 다른 옵션도 가능합니다!**Flange connection (Code)
BIANCA - DN 32- DN 900 버터플라이 밸브
라인 끝에 밸브를 장착할 경우 기술 부서에 문의하시기 바랍니다.
6/8www.interapp.net
M
DN d A B C H X D1 D3 F ISO a y b G E M B1[kg] B3[kg]
32/40 40 125 69 33 23 4 105.8 136 9 F05 65 4x7 50 11 12 M6 x 12 1.7 2.4
50 50 134 68 43 26 9 118.4 162 9 F05 65 4x7 50 11 12 M6 x 12 2.3 3.2
65 65 145 78 46 39 7 132.5 170 9 F05 65 4x7 50 11 12 M6 x 12 2.9 4.1
80 80 160 92 46 66 17 144 216 9 F05 65 4x7 50 11 12 M6 x 12 3.4 6.2
100 100 175 107 52 86 24 173 254 12 F05/07 90 4x7/9 50/70 14 16 M6 x 12 5.1 9.3